

## MONROE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

September 13, 2022 5:30 PM

## AGENDA - Day 11

- A. Call to Order
- B. Moment of Silent Prayer
- C. Pledge of Allegiance
- D. Announcements
- E. Public Forum
- F. Consideration of Motions, Resolutions and Notices
  - 1. Introduction of New Referral

Providing That Reference Entitled "Appointment of Julie A. Ciance as Public Defender," be Introduced as a Referral

## 2. Motion to Commit

Providing that Referral Entitled "Appointment of Julie A. Cianca as Public Defender," be Referred and Committed

- G. Unfinished Business
- H. Adjournment

The next meeting of the Monroe County Legislature is scheduled for Tuesday, September 13, 2022 at 6:00 P.M.



ATTACHMENTS:

Description

Resolution

File Name ITEM\_1..pdf

Type Resolution

Intro. No
MOTION NO OF 2022
PROVIDING THAT REFERRAL ENTITLED "APPOINTMENT OF JULIE A. CIANCA AS PUBLIC DEFENDER," BE INTRODUCED AS A REFERRAL
Be It Moved, that Referral entitled "Appointment of Julie A. Cianca as Public Defender," be, and hereby is, introduced as a referral to the Monroe County Legislature.

By Legislators Roman and Hebert



## ATTACHMENTS:

Description

Resolution

File Name ITEM\_2..pdf

Type Resolution

By Legislators Roman and Hebert
Intro. No
MOTION NO OF 2022
PROVIDING THAT REFERRAL ENTITLED "APPOINTMENT OF JULIE A. CIANCA AS PUBLIC DEFENDER," BE REFERRED AND COMMITTED
Be It Moved, that Referral entitled "Appointment of Julie A. Cianca as Public Defender be, and hereby is, referred and committed to the Public Safety Committee
File No. 22-0XXX
ADOPTION, Date: